## #14000193069

(Requestor's	Name)			
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zi	o/Phone #)			
PICK-UP W	AIT MAIL			
(Business En	tity Name)			
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Cer	tificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Office	cer:			

Office Use Only



800265731078

SUFFICIENCY OF FILIN

RECEIVED
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

2017 SIGN OF CORPORATIONS

FILED

2014 DEC 18 AM 10: 00

DEC 19 2014

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195 REFERENCE: 426578 7378038 AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : ORDER DATE: December 18, 2014 ORDER TIME : 1:36 PM ORDER NO. : 426578-015 CUSTOMER NO: 7378038 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: ISTHMUS PROPERTIES EMERSONDALE LLCEFFECTIVE DATE: \_\_\_\_ ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: \_\_ CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY \_\_\_\_\_ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Courtney Williams - EXT. 62935

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

1/40 3

## COVER LETTER

то:	Registration Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJE	Isthmus Properties Emersondale LLC			
·	Name of Limited Liability Company			
The enc	losed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.			
ricase is	eturn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:			
	David Kovsky, Esquire			
	Name of Person			
	Royer Cooper Cohen Braunfeld LLC			
Firm/Company				
	101 West Elm Street Ste 220			
	Address			
Conshohocken PA 19428				
	City/State and Zip Code			
	dkovsky@rccblaw.com  E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)			
For furth	er information concerning this matter, please call:			
David K				
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number			
i	Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & \$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)			
	Mailing Address Registration Section  Street/Courier Address Registration Section			

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:				
The name of the Limit	ted Liability Company is	:	<b>د</b>	
				く
Isthmus Properties	Emersondale LLC		72 <b>4</b>	
(	Must end with the word:	s "Limited Liability Compar	iv. "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	1
ARTICLE II - Addre			7 2	4,
		principal office of the Limite	d Liability Company is:	$\sim$
	in and addition of the p	amerpar office of the Emilio	d Liability Company is:	6
Principal Office Add	ress:	Mailing Address:		0
702 Crowthers Roa	d	702 Crowthe	re Poad	0
Coopersburg, PA 18		Coopersburg		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		d Office, & Registered Age		
another business entir	y with an active Florida	as us own Registered Agent. registration )	You must designate an individual or	
	,	- Got Milotily		
The name and the Flor	rida street address of the	registered agent are:		
	Corporation Service	Company		
	***************************************	Name		
	1201 Have Street			
	1201 Hays Street  Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)			
	<del></del>			
	Tallahassee	FL 32301		
	City	Z	ip .	
Having heen named o	s registered agent and to	annous coming of manager for	the above stated limited liability company at	
the place designate	d in this certificate. I her	eby accept the appointment t	rise above stated timiled fability company at its registered agent and agree to act in this	
capacity. I further ag	gree to comply with the p	rovisions of all statutes relati	ing to the proper and complete performance	
of my duties, and I d	am familiar with and acc	ept the obligations of my pos	ition as registered agent as provided for in	
	Camanatan Cami	Chapter 605, F.S.,		
	Corporation Servi	ce Company		
	By: ( ic		Courtney Williams	
	Registered Ager	nt's Signature (REQUIRED)	Asst. Vice President	

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company: Title: Name and Address: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager DINDEC 18 AND DO **AMBR** Samuel Geller 702 Crowthers Road Coopersburg, PA 18036 (Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_ . (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Colleen V. Monaghan

Typed or printed name of signee

## Filing Fecs:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)